* The equity shares held by our Directors in the capacity of a nominee shareholder.

Associates

As on the date of this Draft Shelf Prospectus, our Directors do not hold any shares in our Associates.

20. Statement of the aggregate number of securities of our Company and our Subsidiary purchased or sold by our

Promoter, Promoter Group, our Directors and the directors of our Promoter and/or their relatives within six

months immediately preceding the date of filing of this Draft Shelf Prospectus.

No securities of our Company have been purchased or sold by our Promoters, Promoter Group, our Directors, and/or

their relatives within six months immediately preceding the date of filing of this Draft Prospectus, except as disclosed

below

Name of Shareholder Nature of Transaction Total Number of Equity Shares

purchased or sold

Nirav Shah# Sale 13,623

Vijay K Shah* Sale 10,730

Vijay K Shah* Sale 7,000
* Shares jointly held with Asmi Vijay Shah.

# Relative of director.

21. (a) Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Consolidated

(₹ in crores, except debt/ equity ratio)
Particulars Pre-Issue as at

September 30,

2024

Post Issue as

Adjusted*

Pre-Issue as at

March 31, 2024

Post Issue as

Adjusted*

Debt

Debt Securities  33,835.31 35,835.31 32,419.20 34,419.20

Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities) 23,599.75 23,599.75 21,039.50 21,039.50

Deposits 96.07 96.07 25.15 25.15

Subordinate Debt Liabilities 133.40 133.40 127.23 127.23

Total Debt (A) 57,664.53 59,664.53 53,611.08 55,611.08

Equity

Equity Share Capital 45.05 45.05 44.93 44.93

Other Equity 26,884.89 26,884.89 26,512.12 26,512.12

Total Equity (B) 26,929.94  26,929.94   26,557.05   26,557.05

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B) (in times) 2.14 2.22 2.02 2.09
* The post issue Debt and Equity is only adjusted for the Issue and has not been adjusted for events occurring after March 2024 and

September 2024 such as Dividend payments and any movement in borrowing or changes in equity post March 31, 2024 and

September 30, 2024. The debt-equity ratio post Issue is indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ₹ 2,000 crores from the

proposed Issue. As stated above, the actual debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity

on the Deemed Date of Allotment.

(b) Statement of capitalization (Debt to Equity Ratio) of our Company – Standalone

(₹ in crores, except debt/ equity ratio)
Particulars Pre-Issue as at

September 30,

2024

Post Issue as

Adjusted*

Pre-Issue as at

March 31, 2024

Post Issue as

Adjusted*

Debt

Debt Securities  3,261.48 5,261.48 3,704.54 5,704.54

Borrowings (Other than Debt

Securities)

4,238.08 4,238.08 4,141.35 4,141.35

101

Particulars Pre-Issue as at

September 30,

2024

Post Issue as

Adjusted*

Pre-Issue as at

March 31, 2024

Post Issue as

Adjusted*

Deposits 96.07 96.07  25.15   25.15

Total Debt (A) 7,595.63 9,595.63 7,871.04 9,871.04

Equity

Equity Share Capital 45.10 45.10 44.93 44.93

Other Equity 21,720.54 21,720.54 21,546.63 21,546.63

Total Equity (B)  21,765.64   21,765.64   21,591.56   21,591.56

Debt/ Equity (C= A/B) (in

times)

0.35 0.44 0.36 0.46

* The post issue Debt and Equity is only adjusted for the Issue and has not been adjusted for events occurring after March 2024 and

September 2024 such as Dividend payments and any movement in borrowing or changes in equity post March 31, 2024 and September

30,2024. The debt-equity ratio post Issue is indicative on account of the assumed inflow of ₹ 2,000 crores from the proposed Issue. As
stated above, the actual debt-equity ratio post the Issue would depend on the actual position of debt and equity on the Deemed Date

of Allotment.

For details regarding total outstanding debt of our Company, see “Disclosures on Existing Financial